~	Purcha Demand Meeting	parative Statement ase of: Electric Items ed By: Directorate of IT g Held On: 20-05-2021 tement signed on;
Sr.#	Name of Firms	Air Conditioner 1.5 Ton Smart Edition DC Inverter, High Gloss Dual Injection Indoor, Factory Installed Wi-Fi Kit, Built-in Energy Meter, Electricity Consumption Management, Online Control, Schedule Management, 50 Feet Air Throw, Eco Friendly or equal
1	M/S Muazzem Enterprises BWP	118799/- PEL/ Dawlance
2	M/S Syed Tahir Mehmood BWP	107250/- Changhonh Ruba

713

Findings.

Two bids of Electric Items were received. M/S Syed Tahir Mehmood BWP quoted the lowest rates.

Recommendations of the Purchase Committee

The Purchase Committee after analyzing the statement showing the lowest rates, findings and recommended to i supply order in the favour of M/S Syed Tahir Mehmood BWP for above said items through Treasurer's Office

Chairman Dr. Muhammad Iqbal Dean Faculty of Agriculture.

r. Aurang Zeb ntional Director (IT) Ad

Member

Dr. Abou Bakar Treasurer

Member

L Member Mr. Malöc Imran Bhutta Additional Registrar (M&R)

80 Member

MS. Farkhanda Tahseen Additional Director (P&D)

Co-opted Member

Deputy Treasurer (P)

Mem)er/Secretary Mr/Tahir Mahmood Deputy Treasurer (P)



The Islamia University of Bahawalpur

Office of the Treasurer

<u>No 8551 /PS</u> Date: 03-05-2021

NOTIFICATION

1. It is notified for information of all concerned that University was floated tender in PPRA website for procurements of Electric Items for Directorate of IT. The General Purchase Committee of this University in its meeting held on 20-04-2021 opened the Technical Proposal Envelopes. The Technical Committee in their meeting approved the following firms for opening the financial Proposal Envelops mentioned as under:

Tender-A/ Electric Items:

Sr. No.	Firms	Status
1	M/S Syed Tahir Mahmood BWP	Qualified
2	M/S Muazzem Enterprises BWP	Qualified

2. Date & time of opening of financial proposal will be conveyed to successful firms through letter/telephonically.

S/d Assistant Treasurer (P) For Treasurer

Office of the Treasurer, Abbasia Campus, The Islamia University of Bahawalpur. www.iub.edu.pk, Email: treasurer@iub.edu.pk Ph.062-9250328